
  Post Graduate Certificate Program 
Full Time Progression Plan-FNP Focus  

     

The master's degree program in nursing at West Virginia University is accredited by the Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education, 655 K Street, NW, Suite 750, Washington, DC 
20001, 202-887-6791. 
 

 

 

 Fall  Spring  Summer  

Year 1 

NSG 622 Theory and  
  Disciplined Reasoning 
 
NSG 623 Adv. Practice  
  Role/ Interprofessional  
  Collaboration 
 
NSG 706 Adv. Patho.  
 
Total Credits 

3 
 
 

3 
 
 
 

3 
 

9 

NSG 625 Statistics  
 
NSG 627 Evidence  
  Based Practice 
 
NSG 701 Adv. Pharm. 
 
NSG 705 Adv. Assessment 
 
Total Credits 

3 
 
3 
 
 

3 
 

3 
 

12 

NSG 626 Lifespan  
  Health Promotion  
 
NSG 712 Primary Care I  
 
 
 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
 
 

3 
 
 
 
 
 

6 

Year 2 

NSG 709 Health Care 
Informatics 

 
NSG 714 Primary Care 2   
 
NSG 720 Practicum 1  
 
Total Credits 

3 
 
 
3 
 
5 
 

11 

NSG 628 Leadership/    
   Policy/Ethics 
 
NSG 721 Practicum 2  
 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
 
 
5 
 
 
 
8 Total Program Credits 46 



  Post Graduate Certificate Program 
Part Time Progression Plan-FNP Focus  

     

The master's degree program in nursing at West Virginia University is accredited by the Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education, 655 K Street, NW, Suite 750, Washington, DC 
20001, 202-887-6791. 
 

 

 

 Fall  Spring  Summer  

Year 1 

NSG 622 Theory and  
  Disciplined Reasoning 
 
NSG 623 Adv. Practice Role/  
  Interprofessional  
  Collaboration 
 
Total Credits 

3 
 
 
3 
 
 
 
6 

NSG 625 Statistics  
 
NSG 627 Evidence Based   
   Practice 
 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
 
3 
 
 
 
 
6 

NSG 626 Lifespan Health 
  Promotion  
 
 
 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3 

Year 2 

NSG 709 Health Care 
Informatics 
   
NSG 706 Adv. Patho  
 
Total Credits 

3 
 
 
3 
 
6 

NSG 701 Adv. Pharm.  
 
NSG 705 Adv. Assessment 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
 
3 
 
 
6 

NSG 712 Primary Care I  
 
 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
 
 
 
 
3 

Year 3 

NSG 714 Primary Care 2   
 
NSG 720 Practicum 1 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
 
5 
 
 
8 

NSG 628 Leadership/    
   Policy/Ethics 
 
NSG 721 Practicum 2  
 
Total Credits 

3 
 
 
5 
 
8 

 
 
 
 
 
Total Program Credits 46 
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